

ITEM NO.3

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 8607/2010

NOY VALLESINA ENGR.SPA (NKA NOY AMBIENTE S.P.A.) A CORP. ORGANISED
AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF I Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JINDAL DRUGS LTD. THR. M.D. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Alternative arrangement notice issued on 20-06-2019)

Date : 01-08-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Mohit Sharma, Adv.
M/S. Dua Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice for alternative arrangement in respect of
respondent no.1 has not been delivered.

Ld. Counsel, Mr Jay Savla representing respondent no.1
has been designated as Senior Advocate. Ld. Senior Advocate be
requested to act in terms of Order IV Rule 18, Supreme Court
Rules, 2013.

List again on 4.11.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar