

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8607/2010

NOY VALLESINA ENGR.SPA (NKA NOY AMBIENTE S.P.A.)  
A CORP. ORGANISED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF I

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JINDAL DRUGS LTD. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

([ HEARD BY HON'BLE INDIRA BANERJEE AND HON'BLE S. RAVINDRA  
BHAT ] )

Date : 26-11-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. L.K. Bhushan, Adv.  
Mr. Anirudh Arunkumar, Adv.  
M/S. Dua Associates, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Kartik Yadav, adv.  
Mr. Manhar S. Saini, Adv.  
Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.  
M/S. D.S.K. Legal, AOR

Hon'ble Mr.Justice S. Ravindra Bhat pronounced the reportable judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Ms. Justice Indira Banerjee and His Lordship.

The appeal is allowed in terms of the signed reportable judgment.

Pending applications, if any, shall also stand disposed of.

(INDU MARWAH)  
COURT MASTER (SH)(PRADEEP KUMAR)  
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)